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To:  ISU Speed Skating Members

Quota places and entries for the ISU World Sprint Speed Skating
Championships 2015 Astana, KAZ

Ladies and Gentlemen,

The qualification system for the ISU World Sprint Speed Skating
Championships 2015 is defined in the 2014 ISU Special Regulations for Speed
Skating, Rule 208, paragraph 6. Further details on the qualification process,
including qualifying time limits, have been specified in ISU Communication No.
1897. Pre-allocated entry quotas based on the results from the ISU World Sprint
Speed Skating Championships 2014 have been communicated through ISU
Communication No. 1891, paragraph 1 d).

In accordance with the above regulations the qualification process for quota
places was concluded with the 1ISU World Cup Speed Skating Competition in
Heerenveen, NED, on February 7-8, 2015. The special ranking lists (SQRL)
which is the main basis for allocation of quota places are attached, with an
indication of how the rankings influence the allocation. For the sake of
completeness and transparency, these lists include all Skaters that were entered
for both distances (500m and 1000m, one result per distance) counting in the
qualification process.

Also attached is a summary table of allocated quota places. This table includes
information on the reserve list of quota places for each gender. 1SU Members
concerned are requested to take note of this information, and to submit their
entries for the Championships through the ISU Online Entry System in
accordance with the following instructions and guidelines:

1) The maximum number of entries from an ISU Member is restricted by its
allocated quota (the number indicated in the summary table).

2) In addition, maximum one substitute may be entered.

3) If a Member has not been allocated a quota place, but is included in the
reserve list of quota places, one Skater may be entered with the status of
substitute.
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4) The ISU Members may use their quota places to enter Skater(s) who have

5)

6)

achieved the qualifying time requirements specified in ISU
Communication No. 1897. Entries are not restricted to the Skaters
included in the published ranking lists determining the allocation of quota
places.

If an ISU Member intends not to make use of some or all of its allocated
quota place(s), the Member is obliged to inform the ISU Secretariat as
soon as possible, but preferably not later than February 13, 2015, so that
the rejected quota place(s) may be transferred to other ISU Members in a
timely manner.

Rejected quota places will be reallocated according to the ranking order in
the reserve list of quota places, but with priority for ISU Members that
have not yet been allocated a quota place.

In case of questions, please contact Fabrice Prahin (prahin@isu.ch), ISU Sports
Coordinator Speed Skating, at the ISU secretariat.

Attachments:

Table with summary of allocated quota places and reserve list of quota
places

Ranking lists (SQRL) for qualification of quota places.

Kind regards,

Fabrice Prahin
Sports Coordinator Speed Skating
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Quota places for ISU World Sprint Championships 2015

Based on results from ISU World Cup in Heerenveen (NED) February 7-8, 2015
See also ISU Comm. 1891 and ISU Comm. 1897 regarding preallocation of quota places

LADIES MEN
AUS - 1*
AUT 1 (R5)
BLR 2 ;
CAN 3 3
CHN 3 3
CZE 1 -
FIN 1 2 (R 6)
GER 2 3
ITA 1(R1) 1(R1, R4)
JPN 3 R
KAZ 1 2
KOR 2%¥ 2 (R2)
NED 3 3
NOR 2 2 (R 3)
POL 1 2
RUS 3 3
USA 3 3
Total 32 (1) 32 (6)

R (n) = Reserve listed quota place, reserve list ranking order = n
* Based on preallocated quota place only

** Including one preallocated quota place

*** Based on preallocated quota places only

ISU Members with no allocated quota place, will get priority
if quota places are reallocated to the reserve list




ISU World Cup Heerenveen February 6-7, 2015
Classification (total points 500 m + 1000m) for qualification of quota places for

2015 ISU World Sprint Championships - Ladies

1 Heather RICHARDSON USA-1 37.82 1:14.87 75.255
2 Brittany BOWE USA-2 38.21 1:15.38 1:15.63 75.900
3 Karolina ERBANOVA CZE-1 38.34 1:15.95 38.24 1:15.98 76.215
4 Vanessa BITTNER AUT-1 38.26 1:17.04 38.74 1:17.57 76.780
5 Nao KODAIRA JPN-1 38.14 1:17.48 38.56 76.880
6 Thijsje OENEMA NED-1 38.49 1:17.34 38.23 76.900
7 Qishi LI CHN-1 38.98 1:15.89 38.99 1:16.28 76.925
8 Margot BOER NED-2 38.64 1:17.35 38.54 1:16.93 77.005
9 Judith HESSE GER-1 38.48 1:17.82 38.19 77.100
10 Yekaterina AYDOVA KAZ-1 38.88 1:17.24 38.53 77.150
11 Laurine VAN RIESSEN NED-3 39.23 1:17.04 38.83 1:16.89 77.275
12 Olga FATKULINA RUS-1 38.45 1:18.18 38.96 77.540
13 Kali CHRIST CAN-1 1:16.90 39.92 78.370
14 Nadezhda ASEYEVA RUS-2 38.99 1:19.37 39.65 1:19.54 78.675
15 Maki TSUJI JPN-2 38.82 38.67 1:20.08 78.710
16  Miyako SUMIYOSHI JPN-3 39.27 1:19.04 39.43 1:20.08 78.790
17 Huawei LI CHN-2 39.47 1:20.11 39.47 1:19.28 79.110
18 Seung-Hi PARK KOR-1 39.81 1:18.65 40.52 79.135
19 Yvonne DALDOSSI ITA-1 39.06 1:20.72 38.93 1:20.90 79.290
20 Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER GER-2 40.37 1:18.87 40.25 1:18.15 79.325
21 Hege BGKKO NOR-1 40.38 1:17.97 40.35 1:18.39 79.335
22  Xin ZHANG CHN-3 39.80 1:19.09 39.79 1:19.83 79.335

Yuning SHA (CHN-4) 39.86 1:19.40 39.89 1:21.36 79.560
23  Sugar TODD USA-3 39.67 1:20.08 39.64 1:20.39 79.680
24 |da NJATUN NOR-2 40.71 1:17.99 79.705
25 Marsha HUDEY CAN-2 39.46 39.19 1:21.19 79.785
26 Jessica GREGG CAN-3 39.79 1:20.56 39.87 1:20.03 79.805
27 Luiza ZLOTKOWSKA POL-1 40.62 1:18.71 79.975

Xin ZHAO (CHN-4) 40.48 1:19.59 40.23 1:19.89 80.025

Kelly GUNTHER (USA-4) 40.46 1:19.69 40.38 1:19.48 80.120
28 Irina ARSHINOVA RUS-3 40.56 1:20.19 40.09 1:20.52 80.185

Heather MCLEAN (CAN-4) 39.73 1:21.69 39.77 1:21.13 80.295

Alexandra IANCULESCU (CAN-5) 40.16 1:21.89 1:20.52 80.420

Yuliya KOZYREVA (RUS-4) 39.67 39.56 1:22.20 80.660
29 Elina RISKU FIN-1 40.14 1:22.46 39.97 1:21.49 80.715

Tamara OUDENAARDEN (CAN-6) 41.12 1:21.15 40.18 1:21.59 80.755
30 Tatyana MIKHAILOVA BLR-1 40.65 1:20.23 40.72 1:20.44 80.765
31 Ksenia SADOVSKAYA BLR-2 40.30 1:21.33 40.45 1:22.57 80.965
32 Linda BORTOLOTTI ITA-2 41.19 1:22.19 41.49 1:22.88 82.285

Preallocated quota places not covered by the quota qualification ranking (SQRL): KOR +1
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Preallocated quota places not covered by the quota qualification ranking (SQRL):

ISU World Cup Heerenveen February 6-7, 2015

Classification (total points 500 m + 1000m) for qualification of quota places for

2015 ISU World Sprint Championships - Men

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV
Nico IHLE

Hein OTTERSPEER
Michel MULDER
Tae-Bum MO

Pim SCHIPPER
Aleksey YESIN
Samuel SCHWARZ
Roman KRECH
Espen Aarnes HYAMMEN
Jamie GREGG
Denis KUZIN
Jonathan GARCIA

Havard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

Mika POUTALA
Piotr MICHALSKI
Tyler DERRAUGH
Mirko Giacomo NENZI
Pekka KOSKELA
Fan YANG

Joey MANTIA
Mitchell WHITMORE
Zhong Sheng MU
Artur NOGAL

Kirill GOLUBEV
Vincent DE HAITRE
Denis DRESSEL
Nan WANG

Jia Xuan XIE
Jun-Ho KIM

Denny IHLE

David BOSA

Tsubasa HASEGAWA
Jin-Su KIM

Christoffer FAGERLI RUKKE
Kimani GRIFFIN
Shunsuke NAKAMURA
Luca ZANGHELLINI
Johann Jgrgen SAEVES
Armin HAGER

Tommi PULLI

Christian OBERBICHLER
Aleksandr ZHIGIN

Juho VAITTINEN

Dmitry VISKOVSKY
Yevgeny KAZIMIRENKO
Maxim BAKLASHKIN
Daniel GREIG

RUS-1
GER-1
NED-1
NED-2
KOR-1
NED-3
RUS-2
GER-2
KAZ-1
NOR-1
CAN-1
KAZ-2
USA-1
NOR-2
FIN-1
POL-1
CAN-2
ITA-1
FIN-2
CHN-1
USA-2
USA-3
CHN-2
POL-2
RUS-3
CAN-3
GER-3
CHN-3
(CHN-4)
KOR-2
(GER-4)

ITA-2
[JPN-1]
KOR-3
NOR-3
(USA-4)
[JPN-2]
ITA-3
(NOR-4)
AUT-1
FIN-3
SuI-1
KAZ-3
(FIN-4)
BLR-1
BLR-2
(KAZ-4)
[AUS-1]

34.93
35.11
35.21
35.15
35.23
35.28
35.33
35.74
35.34
35.31
35.57
36.01
35.78
36.02
35.33
35.77

35.77
35.77
36.39
36.34
35.61
35.72
36.35
36.23
36.69
36.62
35.98
35.89
35.72
35.94

35.91
35.73

DQ

36.46
36.36
36.14
36.87
36.72
36.76
36.25
36.65
36.89
37.49
37.21
38.17
36.76

1:08.97
1:09.06
1:09.17
1:10.13
1:10.21
1:09.76
1:10.27
1:09.55
1:11.07
1:10.83
1:11.20
1:09.72
1:10.22
1:10.13
1:11.62
1:10.58
1:10.77
1:11.52
1:12.43
1:10.58
1:10.29
1:11.79
1:12.62

1:10.90
1:10.24
1:11.50
1:12.90
1:12.64
1:12.72
1:12.20

1:12.55
1:13.12
1:11.76
1:11.94
1:12.37
1:12.37
1:13.65
1:12.45
1:12.08
1:12.40
1:13.74
1:12.82
1:13.19
1:13.43
1:14.60
1:13.80
1:19.28

34.62
35.06

35.14
34.94
35.36
35.30

35.15
35.27
35.16

35.83
35.56
35.88
35.86
35.77
35.81
36.15
36.51

35.89
35.64
36.39

36.05

35.74
35.65
36.26

36.34
35.86
36.52
36.50
36.81
36.54
36.34
36.49
36.96
36.77
36.35
36.84
36.52
37.28
37.29

1:08.82 69.030
1:09.50 69.590
69.795
1:09.74 70.010
70.045
1:09.67 70.115
1:09.78 70.190
1:10.09 70.515
DQ 70.685
70.685
1:11.84 70.760
70.870
70.890
1:10.44 70.895
1:11.40 71.030
1:10.77 71.060
1:10.64 71.180
1:10.91 71.225
1:11.25 71.395
1:10.73 71.440
71.485
71.505
1:11.64 71.540
1:11.89 71.585
1:10.75 71.605
1:10.16 71.770
1:11.62 71.800
1:11.74 71.850
1:12.30 71.890
1:14.16 72.010
1:12.43 72.040
1:13.46 72.185
1:12.92 72.190
72.400
1:12.12 72.470
1:12.13 72.525
1:12.54 72.545
1:12.86 72.570
1:12.36 72.670
1:12.17 72.760
1:12.82 72.960
1:13.55 73.025
73.060
1:13.42 73.115
1:12.84 73.700
1:15.27 74.510
75.070
76.400
AUS 1, JPN 2
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