Lausanne, February 10th, 2015

Important Memo

Total no. of pages: 5

To: ISU Speed Skating Members

Quota places and entries for the ISU World Sprint Speed Skating Championships 2015 Astana, KAZ

Ladies and Gentlemen,

The qualification system for the ISU World Sprint Speed Skating Championships 2015 is defined in the 2014 ISU Special Regulations for Speed Skating, Rule 208, paragraph 6. Further details on the qualification process, including qualifying time limits, have been specified in ISU Communication No. 1897. Pre-allocated entry quotas based on the results from the ISU World Sprint Speed Skating Championships 2014 have been communicated through ISU Communication No. 1891, paragraph 1 d).

In accordance with the above regulations the qualification process for quota places was concluded with the ISU World Cup Speed Skating Competition in Heerenveen, NED, on February 7-8, 2015. The special ranking lists (SQRL) which is the main basis for allocation of quota places are attached, with an indication of how the rankings influence the allocation. For the sake of completeness and transparency, these lists include all Skaters that were entered for both distances (500m and 1000m, one result per distance) counting in the qualification process.

Also attached is a summary table of allocated quota places. This table includes information on the reserve list of quota places for each gender. ISU Members concerned are requested to take note of this information, and to submit their entries for the Championships through the ISU Online Entry System in accordance with the following instructions and guidelines:

- 1) The maximum number of entries from an ISU Member is restricted by its allocated quota (the number indicated in the summary table).
- 2) In addition, maximum one substitute may be entered.
- 3) If a Member has not been allocated a quota place, but is included in the reserve list of quota places, <u>one Skater</u> may be entered with the status of <u>substitute</u>.

- 4) The ISU Members may use their quota places to enter Skater(s) who have achieved the qualifying time requirements specified in ISU Communication No. 1897. Entries are <u>not</u> restricted to the Skaters included in the published ranking lists determining the allocation of quota places.
- 5) If an ISU Member intends not to make use of some or all of its allocated quota place(s), the Member is obliged to inform the ISU Secretariat as soon as possible, but preferably not later than February 13, 2015, so that the rejected quota place(s) may be transferred to other ISU Members in a timely manner.
- 6) Rejected quota places will be reallocated according to the ranking order in the reserve list of quota places, but with priority for ISU Members that have not yet been allocated a quota place.

In case of questions, please contact Fabrice Prahin (<u>prahin@isu.ch</u>), ISU Sports Coordinator Speed Skating, at the ISU secretariat.

Attachments:

- Table with summary of allocated quota places and reserve list of quota places
- Ranking lists (SQRL) for qualification of quota places.

Kind regards,

Fabrice Prahin Sports Coordinator Speed Skating

Quota places for ISU World Sprint Championships 2015

Based on results from ISU World Cup in Heerenveen (NED) February 7-8, 2015 See also ISU Comm. 1891 and ISU Comm. 1897 regarding preallocation of quota places

	LADIES	MEN
AUS	-	1*
AUT	1	(R 5)
BLR	2	-
CAN	3	3
CHN	3	3
CZE	1	-
FIN	1	2 (R 6)
GER	2	3
ITA	1 (R 1)	1 (R 1, R 4)
JPN	3	2***
KAZ	1	2
KOR	2**	2 (R 2)
NED	3	3
NOR	2	2 (R 3)
POL	1	2
RUS	3	3
USA	3	3
Total	32 (1)	32 (6)

R (n) = Reserve listed quota place, reserve list ranking order = n

* Based on preallocated quota place only

** Including one preallocated quota place

*** Based on preallocated quota places only

ISU Members with no allocated quota place, will get priority if quota places are reallocated to the reserve list

Classification (total points 500 m + 1000m) for qualification of quota places for

2015 ISU World Sprint Championships - Ladies

1	Heather RICHARDSON	USA-1	37.82	1:14.87			75.255
2	Brittany BOWE	USA-1 USA-2	38.21	1:14.07		1:15.63	75.900
3	Karolina ERBANOVÁ	CZE-1	38.34	1:15.95	38.24	1:15.98	76.215
4	Vanessa BITTNER	AUT-1	38.26	1:17.04	38.74	1:17.57	76.780
5	Nao KODAIRA	JPN-1	38.14	1:17.48	38.56	1.17.07	76.880
6	Thijsje OENEMA	NED-1	38.49	1:17.34	38.23		76.900
7	Qishi LI	CHN-1	38.98	1:15.89	38.99	1:16.28	76.925
8	Margot BOER	NED-2	38.64	1:17.35	38.54	1:16.93	77.005
9	Judith HESSE	GER-1	38.48	1:17.82	38.19	1.10.00	77.100
10	Yekaterina AYDOVA	KAZ-1	38.88	1:17.24	38.53		77.150
11	Laurine VAN RIESSEN	NED-3	39.23	1:17.04	38.83	1:16.89	77.275
12	Olga FATKULINA	RUS-1	38.45	1:18.18	38.96		77.540
13	Kali CHRIST	CAN-1	00110	1:16.90	39.92		78.370
14	Nadezhda ASEYEVA	RUS-2	38.99	1:19.37	39.65	1:19.54	78.675
15	Maki TSUJI	JPN-2	38.82		38.67	1:20.08	78.710
16	Miyako SUMIYOSHI	JPN-3	39.27	1:19.04	39.43	1:20.08	78.790
17	Huawei Ll	CHN-2	39.47	1:20.11	39.47	1:19.28	79.110
18	Seung-Hi PARK	KOR-1	39.81	1:18.65	40.52		79.135
19	Yvonne DALDOSSI	ITA-1	39.06	1:20.72	38.93	1:20.90	79.290
20	Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER	GER-2	40.37	1:18.87	40.25	1:18.15	79.325
21	Hege BØKKO	NOR-1	40.38	1:17.97	40.35	1:18.39	79.335
22	Xin ZHANG	CHN-3	39.80	1:19.09	39.79	1:19.83	79.335
	Yuning SHA	(CHN-4)	39.86	1:19.40	39.89	1:21.36	79.560
23	Sugar TODD	ÙSA-3	39.67	1:20.08	39.64	1:20.39	79.680
24	Ida NJÅTUN	NOR-2	40.71	1:17.99			79.705
25	Marsha HUDEY	CAN-2	39.46		39.19	1:21.19	79.785
26	Jessica GREGG	CAN-3	39.79	1:20.56	39.87	1:20.03	79.805
27	Luiza ZLOTKOWSKA	POL-1	40.62	1:18.71			79.975
	Xin ZHAO	(CHN-4)	40.48	1:19.59	40.23	1:19.89	80.025
	Kelly GUNTHER	(USA-4)	40.46	1:19.69	40.38	1:19.48	80.120
28	Irina ARSHINOVA	RUS-3	40.56	1:20.19	40.09	1:20.52	80.185
	Heather MCLEAN	(CAN-4)	39.73	1:21.69	39.77	1:21.13	80.295
	Alexandra IANCULESCU	(CAN-5)	40.16	1:21.89		1:20.52	80.420
	Yuliya KOZYREVA	(RUS-4)	39.67		39.56	1:22.20	80.660
29	Elina RISKU	FIN-1	40.14	1:22.46	39.97	1:21.49	80.715
	Tamara OUDENAARDEN	(CAN-6)	41.12	1:21.15	40.18	1:21.59	80.755
30	Tatyana MIKHAILOVA	BLR-1	40.65	1:20.23	40.72	1:20.44	80.765
31	Ksenia SADOVSKAYA	BLR-2	40.30	1:21.33	40.45	1:22.57	80.965
32	Linda BORTOLOTTI	ITA-2	41.19	1:22.19	41.49	1:22.88	82.285
					(

Preallocated quota places not covered by the quota qualification ranking (SQRL): KOR + 1

Classification (total points 500 m + 1000m) for qualification of quota places for

2015 ISU World Sprint Championships - Men

1	Pavel KULIZHNIKOV	RUS-1	34.93	1:08.97	34.62	1:08.82	69.030
2	Nico IHLE	GER-1	35.11	1:09.06	35.06	1:09.50	69.590
3	Hein OTTERSPEER	NED-1	35.21	1:09.17			69.795
4	Michel MULDER	NED-2	35.15	1:10.13	35.14	1:09.74	70.010
5	Tae-Bum MO	KOR-1	35.23	1:10.21	34.94		70.045
6	Pim SCHIPPER	NED-3	35.28	1:09.76	35.36	1:09.67	70.115
7	Aleksey YESIN	RUS-2	35.33	1:10.27	35.30	1:09.78	70.190
8	Samuel SCHWARZ	GER-2	35.74	1:09.55		1:10.09	70.515
9	Roman KRECH	KAZ-1	35.34	1:11.07	35.15	DQ	70.685
10	Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN	NOR-1	35.31	1:10.83	35.27		70.685
11	Jamie GREGG	CAN-1	35.57	1:11.20	35.16	1:11.84	70.760
12	Denis KUZIN	KAZ-2	36.01	1:09.72			70.870
13	Jonathan GARCIA	USA-1	35.78	1:10.22			70.890
14	Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN	NOR-2	36.02	1:10.13	35.83	1:10.44	70.895
15	Mika POUTALÁ	FIN-1	35.33	1:11.62	35.56	1:11.40	71.030
16	Piotr MICHALSKI	POL-1	35.77	1:10.58	35.88	1:10.77	71.060
17	Tyler DERRAUGH	CAN-2		1:10.77	35.86	1:10.64	71.180
18	Mirko Giacomo NENZI	ITA-1	35.77	1:11.52	35.77	1:10.91	71.225
19	Pekka KOSKELA	FIN-2	35.77	1:12.43	35.81	1:11.25	71.395
20	Fan YANG	CHN-1	36.39	1:10.58	36.15	1:10.73	71.440
21	Joey MANTIA	USA-2	36.34	1:10.29	36.51		71.485
22	Mitchell WHITMORE	USA-3	35.61	1:11.79			71.505
23	Zhong Sheng MU	CHN-2	35.72	1:12.62	35.89	1:11.64	71.540
24	Artur NOGAL	POL-2	36.35		35.64	1:11.89	71.585
25	Kirill GOLUBEV	RUS-3	36.23	1:10.90	36.39	1:10.75	71.605
26	Vincent DE HAITRE	CAN-3	36.69	1:10.24		1:10.16	71.770
27	Denis DRESSEL	GER-3	36.62	1:11.50	36.05	1:11.62	71.800
28	Nan WANG	CHN-3	35.98	1:12.90		1:11.74	71.850
	Jia Xuan XIE	(CHN-4)	35.89	1:12.64	35.74	1:12.30	71.890
29	Jun-Ho KIM	KOR-2	35.72	1:12.72	35.65	1:14.16	72.010
	Denny IHLE	(GER-4)	35.94	1:12.20	36.26	1:12.43	72.040
	,	(/		-			
30	David BOSA	ITA-2	35.91	1:12.55	36.34	1:13.46	72.185
	Tsubasa HASEGAWA	[JPN-1]	35.73	1:13.12	35.86	1:12.92	72.190
31	Jin-Su KIM	KOR-3		1:11.76	36.52		72.400
32	Christoffer FAGERLI RUKKE	NOR-3	DQ	1:11.94	36.50	1:12.12	72.470
	Kimani GRIFFIN	(USA-4)	36.46	1:12.37	36.81	1:12.13	72.525
	Shunsuke NAKAMURA	[JPN-2]	36.36	1:12.37	36.54	1:12.54	72.545
33	Luca ZANGHELLINI	ITA-3	36.14	1:13.65	36.34	1:12.86	72.570
	Johann Jørgen SÆVES	(NOR-4)	36.87	1:12.45	36.49	1:12.36	72.670
34	Armin HAGER	AUT-1	36.72	1:12.08	36.96	1:12.17	72.760
35	Tommi PULLI	FIN-3	36.76	1:12.40	36.77	1:12.82	72.960
36	Christian OBERBICHLER	SUI-1	36.25	1:13.74	36.35	1:13.55	73.025
37	Aleksandr ZHIGIN	KAZ-3	36.65	1:12.82	36.84		73.060
	Juho VAITTINEN	(FIN-4)	36.89	1:13.19	36.52	1:13.42	73.115
38	Dmitry VISKOVSKY	BLR-1	37.49	1:13.43	37.28	1:12.84	73.700
39	Yevgeny KAZIMIRENKO	BLR-2	37.21	1:14.60	37.29	1:15.27	74.510
40	Maxim BAKLASHKIN	(KAZ-4)	38.17	1:13.80			75.070
	Daniel GREIG	[AUS-1]	36.76	1:19.28			76.400

Preallocated quota places not covered by the quota qualification ranking (SQRL): AUS 1, JPN 2